
21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    1          400 stile libero         

1 GRECO  ANSELMO                     1949 LACINIA NUOTO                 10'00"00Master 60M

2 CANGEMI  VITO                      1970 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           8'30"00Master 40M

3 TALARICO  FRANCESCO                1966 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             8'00"00Master 45M

4 GRANDE  LUIGI                      1958 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             7'30"00Master 55M

5 TOCCI  ELENA                       1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           7'30"00Master 45F

6 CAMPENNI  ELEONORA                 1980 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             7'30"00Master 30F

7 PRATICO`  ANNAPAOLA                1984 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             7'30"00Master 25F

8 PIGNATA  ANTONIO                   1940 LACINIA NUOTO                 7'20"00Master 70M

9 RAFFAELLI  PRIMETTA                1955 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           7'15"00Master 55F

10 RAFFAELE ADDAMO  ANTONINO          1972 CN SUB VILLA ASD              7'00"00Master 40M

11 SARACO  ANTONIO                    1966 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           6'30"00Master 45M

12 CONTE ANGELO                       1981 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          6'30"00Master 30M

13 CAGLIOTI GIOVANNI                  1981 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             6'30"00Master 30M

14 APOLLINI  LUCA                     1972 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           6'20"00Master 40M

15 FELICETTA  FRANCESCA               1989 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           6'20"00Under 25F

16 PORCARO  ALFREDO                   1959 AS COSENZA NUOTO              6'00"00Master 50M

17 GARRAFA  FRANCESCO                 1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           6'00"00Master 40M

18 COVELLO  GINO ANDREA               1970 LACINIA NUOTO                 5'50"00Master 40M

19 CARIDA`  FRANCESCO                 1976 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             5'45"00Master 35M

20 STRONGOLI  LANDO                   1984 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           5'27"00Master 25M

21 D`ALFONSO  LUIGI                   1968 LACINIA NUOTO                 5'20"00Master 45M

22 FODERO  LEONARDO                   1974 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           5'10"00Master 35M

23 SERRAINO  FRANCESCO                1985 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           5'10"00Master 25M

24 LONGO  SANTE                       1991 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             5'00"00Under 25M

25 ATZENI  PAOLO                      1982 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           4'55"00Master 30M

         100 dorso         Gara    2

1 BULLOTTA  MICHELA                  1990 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           3'00"00Under 25F

2 VOZZO  CARMELA LUCILLA             1967 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           2'10"00Master 45F

3 CORIGLIANO  ELIO                   1944 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'00"00Master 65M

4 MADIA  MARIA TERESA                1964 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             2'00"00Master 45F

5 GALARDO  SALVATORE                 1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'25"00Master 50M

6 COSTANTINO  GIANCARLO              1987 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'25"00Master 25M

7 GARRUBBA  ROBERTO                  1974 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'12"00Master 35M

         50 stile libero         Gara    3

1 FERRARA  PAOLO                     1942 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'30"00Master 70M

2 BASTA  FRANCESCO                   1945 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'00"00Master 65M
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21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    3          50 stile libero         

3 CIMBALO  GIOVANNI                  1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'00"00Master 50M

4 SCICCHITANO ADOLFO                 1947 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'50"00Master 65M

5 RAFFAELLI  PRIMETTA                1955 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'50"00Master 55F

6 VOZZO  CARMELA LUCILLA             1967 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'48"00Master 45F

7 LAUGELLI  MONA                     1973 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'48"00Master 40F

8 BRANCATI  SANTA                    1963 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'47"00Master 50F

9 CARDAMONE  ROSSANA VANESSA         1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'47"00Master 35F

10 ADAMO  GENNARO                     1960 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'45"00Master 50M

11 BULLOTTA  MICHELA                  1990 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'45"00Under 25F

12 PELLEGRINO  GIULIANA               1968 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'44"00Master 45F

13 CANGEMI  VITO                      1970 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'42"00Master 40M

14 SUPPA  SALVATORE                   1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'40"00Master 50M

15 SARACO  ANTONIO                    1966 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'40"00Master 45M

16 APOLLINI  LUCA                     1972 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'40"00Master 40M

17 ALOSA  FRANCESCA                   1979 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'40"00Master 30F

18 CAPOCASALE  GIROLAMO               1966 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'39"00Master 45M

19 FEDERICO  MARIA GRAZIA             1969 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'39"00Master 40F

20 OTTAVIANO  PASQUALE DIEGO          1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'38"00Master 50M

21 SALVEMINI  FORTUNATA               1964 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'38"00Master 45F

22 DE LUCA SALVATORE                  1966 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'38"00Master 45M

23 SALVEMINI  DAMIANA                 1971 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'38"00Master 40F

24 AMATO  PATRIZIA                    1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'38"00Master 35F

25 LATELLA FRANCESCO                  1975 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'38"00Master 35M

26 SAPORITA SIMONE                    1977 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'38"00Master 35M

27 CRIVARO  UMBERTO                   1943 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'37"00Master 70M

28 NOTO ANTONINO                      1965 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'36"00Master 45M

29 ISOLA MASSIMILIANO                 1982 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'36"00Master 30M

30 PORCARO  ALFREDO                   1959 AS COSENZA NUOTO              0'35"00Master 50M

31 MESSINA  NICOLA ANTONIO            1960 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'35"00Master 50M

32 BOVA  PAOLO                        1962 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'35"00Master 50M

33 SITRA  FRANCESCO                   1969 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'35"00Master 40M

34 GARRAFA  FRANCESCO                 1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'35"00Master 40M

35 FIORENZA  ILARIO MASSIMO           1972 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'35"00Master 40M

36 FELICETTA  FRANCESCA               1989 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'35"00Under 25F

37 PRETE  CRISTIAN                    1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'34"00Master 40M

38 ALAMPI PIERFRANCESCO               1971 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'34"00Master 40M

39 RIZZITANO FILIPPO                  1982 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'34"00Master 30M

40 COSIMO GAETANO                     1983 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'34"00Master 30M

41 AMENDOLA GIUSEPPE                  1962 ATLANTIDE SPORT CENTER        0'33"00Master 50M

42 D`ANDREA  LUIGI                    1966 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'33"00Master 45M
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21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    3          50 stile libero         

43 MOSCINSKA  KATARZYNA               1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'33"00Master 35F

44 PAVIGLIANITI  ALFREDO              1959 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'32"50Master 50M

45 SARACO  CLAUDIO                    1967 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'32"00Master 45M

46 FRISENDA GIUSEPPE                  1977 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'32"00Master 35M

47 PATRICO' DEMETRIO                  1988 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'32"00Master 25M

48 PENNISI GIOVANNI                   1967 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'31"00Master 45M

49 PETTINATO FRANCESCO                1969 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'31"00Master 40M

50 FODERO  LEONARDO                   1974 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'31"00Master 35M

51 FERRARO MASSINO                    1976 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'31"00Master 35M

52 VARONE GIUSEPPE                    1976 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'31"00Master 35M

53 MANCUSO  LUCA                      1976 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'31"00Master 35M

54 STRONGOLI  LANDO                   1984 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'31"00Master 25M

55 REALE  LUCIANO MARIA               1986 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'31"00Master 25M

56 MONORITI  ANTONELLO                1964 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'30"50Master 45M

57 SINOPOLI  SALVATORE                1951 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'30"00Master 60M

58 D`ALFONSO  LUIGI                   1968 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'30"00Master 45M

59 QUATTRONE  GIOVANNI                1969 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'30"00Master 40M

60 VAITI  VINCENZO                    1986 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'30"00Master 25M

61 CATONA  SIMONE                     1978 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'29"50Master 35M

62 LATELLA  DIEGO                     1979 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'29"50Master 30M

63 MARTELLO DANILO                    1986 ATLANTIDE SPORT CENTER        0'29"00Master 25M

64 CANTISANO  GIUSEPPE                1976 AS COSENZA NUOTO              0'28"00Master 35M

65 VRENNA  LUCA                       1979 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'28"00Master 30M

66 MANNARINO GIUSEPPE                 1981 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'28"00Master 30M

67 MAZZEO  GIUSEPPE                   1983 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'28"00Master 30M

68 SERRAINO  FRANCESCO                1985 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'28"00Master 25M

69 LIPEROTI  ANTONIO                  1970 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'27"00Master 40M

70 BELFIORE  GIANFRANCO               1971 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'27"00Master 40M

71 ATZENI  PAOLO                      1982 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           0'26"00Master 30M

         100 rana         Gara    4

1 GRECO  MAURO                       1964 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           2'30"00Master 45M

2 FOGLIA VINCENZO                    1951 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'00"00Master 60M

3 GREMBIALE  ROSA DANIELA            1958 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             2'00"00Master 55F

4 TOCCI  ELENA                       1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           2'00"00Master 45F

5 LEROSE  ANGELA                     1971 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             2'00"00Master 40F

6 PROIETTO  ANTONIO                  1974 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'00"00Master 35M

7 CARUSO  GIUSEPPE                   1960 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'53"00Master 50M

8 ARTUSO  MASSIMILIANO               1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'50"00Master 45M
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21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    4          100 rana         

9 CIRELLO  GIOVANNI                  1970 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'50"00Master 40M

10 ALOSA  FRANCESCA                   1979 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'50"00Master 30F

11 MIRANTE  PATRIZIO                  1958 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'45"00Master 55M

12 SPAGNOLO  LUCA                     1973 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'45"00Master 40M

13 DE MEO  MARCO                      1964 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'35"00Master 45M

14 TASSONE  ALESSANDRO                1967 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'30"00Master 45M

15 GULLI`  ANNUNZIATO                 1988 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'13"00Master 25M

         200 dorso         Gara    5

1 TALARICO  FRANCESCO                1966 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             4'30"00Master 45M

2 MADIA  MARIA TERESA                1964 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             4'20"00Master 45F

3 RICCIO  CESARINA                   1972 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           4'10"00Master 40F

4 CORIGLIANO  ELIO                   1944 LACINIA NUOTO                 4'00"00Master 65M

5 LATINI GABRIELLA                   1967 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             3'20"00Master 45F

6 GALARDO  SALVATORE                 1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'52"00Master 50M

7 GARRUBBA  ROBERTO                  1974 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'38"00Master 35M

         50 farfalla         Gara    6

1 ADAMO  GENNARO                     1960 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'00"00Master 50M

2 RICCIO  CESARINA                   1972 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'59"00Master 40F

3 PRATICO`  ANNAPAOLA                1984 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'50"00Master 25F

4 DE FRANCO  MARIA CONCETTA          1966 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'49"00Master 45F

5 CRIVARO  UMBERTO                   1943 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'48"00Master 70M

6 MUSCOLO  PATRIZIA                  1975 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'48"00Master 35F

7 SIMONETTA  SERGIO GIOVANNI         1972 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'40"00Master 40M

8 ROSANO  FABIO                      1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'40"00Master 35M

9 FERRARO MASSINO                    1976 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'36"00Master 35M

10 LATTARI  MASSIMO                   1963 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'35"20Master 50M

11 SINOPOLI  SALVATORE                1951 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'33"00Master 60M

12 AMIDEO  FELICE                     1962 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'33"00Master 50M

13 BELFIORE  GIANFRANCO               1971 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'33"00Master 40M

14 MONTIMURRO  MASSIMO                1976 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'33"00Master 35M

15 FANTASIA  ROBERTO                  1982 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'33"00Master 30M

16 TASSONE  ALESSANDRO                1967 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'32"00Master 45M

17 COVELLO  GINO ANDREA               1970 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'32"00Master 40M

18 CANTISANO  GIUSEPPE                1976 AS COSENZA NUOTO              0'32"00Master 35M

19 VRENNA  LUCA                       1979 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'32"00Master 30M

20 SOZIO  PASQUALE                    1978 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'30"00Master 35M
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21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    6          50 farfalla         

21 VAITI  VINCENZO                    1986 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'30"00Master 25M

         200 stile libero         Gara    7

1 ROTELLA  MATILDE ELEONORA          1956 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             5'00"00Master 55F

2 FERRARA  PAOLO                     1942 LACINIA NUOTO                 4'50"00Master 70M

3 CAMPENNI  ELEONORA                 1980 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             4'30"00Master 30F

4 GRECO  ANSELMO                     1949 LACINIA NUOTO                 4'20"00Master 60M

5 SPADAFORA  VALENTINA               1978 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             4'00"00Master 35F

6 GRANDE  LUIGI                      1958 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             3'45"00Master 55M

7 PROIETTO  ANTONIO                  1974 LACINIA NUOTO                 3'40"00Master 35M

8 D`ANDREA  LUIGI                    1966 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             3'20"00Master 45M

9 MUSCOLO  PATRIZIA                  1975 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             3'10"00Master 35F

10 ZAPPIA  EDOARDO                    1986 LACINIA NUOTO                 3'10"00Master 25M

11 BOVA  PAOLO                        1962 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             3'00"00Master 50M

12 ZIZZA  ANTONIO                     1963 LACINIA NUOTO                 3'00"00Master 50M

13 CIRELLO  GIOVANNI                  1970 CN SUB VILLA ASD              3'00"00Master 40M

14 COMIS  GIUSEPPE                    1971 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           3'00"00Master 40M

15 GAROFALO  FRANCESCO                1954 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'45"00Master 55M

16 LATTARI  MASSIMO                   1963 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           2'45"00Master 50M

17 FOSCHI  PAOLO                      1967 FLAMINIO SPORTING C           2'42"00Master 45M

18 MARTELLO DANILO                    1986 ATLANTIDE SPORT CENTER        2'40"00Master 25M

19 MILIZIA  FABIO                     1964 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'35"00Master 45M

20 RODIO  ANTONIO                     1968 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'35"00Master 45M

21 DE MARCO  VALERIO                  1982 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           2'07"00Master 30M

         50 dorso         Gara    8

1 SCICCHITANO ADOLFO                 1947 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'15"00Master 65M

2 PIGNATA  ANTONIO                   1940 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'00"00Master 70M

3 IDONE  GRAZIELLA                   1960 RN SAN FRANCESCO -            1'00"00Master 50F

4 ROTELLA  MATILDE ELEONORA          1956 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'55"00Master 55F

5 PELLEGRINO  GIULIANA               1968 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'55"00Master 45F

6 LAUGELLI  MONA                     1973 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'50"00Master 40F

7 SCARCIA  DONATELLO                 1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'50"00Master 40M

8 SPADAFORA  VALENTINA               1978 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'46"00Master 35F

9 OTTAVIANO  PASQUALE DIEGO          1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'45"00Master 50M

10 SALVEMINI  FORTUNATA               1964 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'45"00Master 45F

11 SALVEMINI  DAMIANA                 1971 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'45"00Master 40F

12 PATRICO' DEMETRIO                  1988 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'45"00Master 25M
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21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    8          50 dorso         

13 CASERTA  VITALIANO                 1967 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'41"00Master 45M

14 MANCUSO  LUCA                      1976 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'41"00Master 35M

15 TONOLLI FORTUNATO                  1969 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'40"00Master 40M

16 CORAPI  ANTONIO                    1980 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'39"00Master 30M

17 CONTE ANGELO                       1981 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'39"00Master 30M

18 RODIO  ANTONIO                     1968 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'36"00Master 45M

19 PETTINATO FRANCESCO                1969 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'36"00Master 40M

         200 misti         Gara    9

1 LONGO  SANTE                       1991 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             2'45"00Under 25M

         50 rana         Gara    10

1 CAPILLO  STELLARIO                 1961 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           1'10"00Master 50M

2 IDONE  GRAZIELLA                   1960 RN SAN FRANCESCO -            1'00"00Master 50F

3 LEROSE  ANGELA                     1971 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'00"00Master 40F

4 BRANCATI  SANTA                    1963 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'59"00Master 50F

5 AMATO  PATRIZIA                    1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'56"00Master 35F

6 FOGLIA VINCENZO                    1951 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'55"00Master 60M

7 GREMBIALE  ROSA DANIELA            1958 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'55"00Master 55F

8 CAPOCASALE  GIROLAMO               1966 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'55"00Master 45M

9 MOLINARO  SARA                     1985 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'55"00Master 25F

10 FEDERICO  MARIA GRAZIA             1969 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'53"00Master 40F

11 CARUSO  GIUSEPPE                   1960 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'50"00Master 50M

12 SUPPA  SALVATORE                   1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'50"00Master 50M

13 COMIS  GIUSEPPE                    1971 ATHLON SSD - ISCA I           0'50"00Master 40M

14 RAFFAELE ADDAMO  ANTONINO          1972 CN SUB VILLA ASD              0'50"00Master 40M

15 LACARIA  COSIMO DAMIANO            1974 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'47"00Master 35M

16 FIORENZA  ILARIO MASSIMO           1972 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'46"00Master 40M

17 MIRANTE  PATRIZIO                  1958 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'45"00Master 55M

18 MESSINA  NICOLA ANTONIO            1960 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'45"00Master 50M

19 NOTO ANTONINO                      1965 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'45"00Master 45M

20 LATINI GABRIELLA                   1967 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'45"00Master 45F

21 ISOLA MASSIMILIANO                 1982 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'45"00Master 30M

22 ROMANELLI  MICHELA                 1985 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'45"00Master 25F

23 DE MEO  MARCO                      1964 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'42"00Master 45M

24 TONOLLI FORTUNATO                  1969 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'42"00Master 40M

25 QUATTRONE  GIOVANNI                1969 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'42"00Master 40M

26 FRISENDA GIUSEPPE                  1977 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'42"00Master 35M
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21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    10          50 rana         

27 PRETE  CRISTIAN                    1971 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           0'41"00Master 40M

28 COSIMO GAETANO                     1983 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'41"00Master 30M

29 MIRRA  DAVIDE                      1978 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'40"00Master 35M

30 REALE  LUCIANO MARIA               1986 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'40"00Master 25M

31 VARONE GIUSEPPE                    1976 A.S.D. NETTUNO PALMI          0'39"00Master 35M

32 FANTASIA  ROBERTO                  1982 LACINIA NUOTO                 0'35"00Master 30M

33 MAZZEO  GIUSEPPE                   1983 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             0'35"00Master 30M

34 DILONARDO  TOMMASO                 1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'34"00Master 40M

35 SOZIO  PASQUALE                    1978 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'34"00Master 35M

         100 stile libero         Gara    11

1 BASTA  FRANCESCO                   1945 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'20"00Master 65M

2 CIMBALO  GIOVANNI                  1961 LACINIA NUOTO                 2'10"00Master 50M

3 GRECO  MAURO                       1964 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           2'00"00Master 45M

4 CARDAMONE  ROSSANA VANESSA         1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'50"00Master 35F

5 DE FRANCO  MARIA CONCETTA          1966 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'40"00Master 45F

6 SCARCIA  DONATELLO                 1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'25"00Master 40M

7 LATELLA FRANCESCO                  1975 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'25"00Master 35M

8 SAPORITA SIMONE                    1977 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'25"00Master 35M

9 CAGLIOTI GIOVANNI                  1981 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'25"00Master 30M

10 ZAPPIA  EDOARDO                    1986 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'25"00Master 25M

11 ZIZZA  ANTONIO                     1963 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'20"00Master 50M

12 DE LUCA SALVATORE                  1966 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'20"00Master 45M

13 CASERTA  VITALIANO                 1967 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'20"00Master 45M

14 SITRA  FRANCESCO                   1969 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'20"00Master 40M

15 ROMANELLI  MICHELA                 1985 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'20"00Master 25F

16 MOSCINSKA  KATARZYNA               1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'17"00Master 35F

17 SARACO  CLAUDIO                    1967 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'15"00Master 45M

18 ALAMPI PIERFRANCESCO               1971 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'15"00Master 40M

19 FOSCHI  PAOLO                      1967 FLAMINIO SPORTING C           1'13"00Master 45M

20 SIMONETTA  SERGIO GIOVANNI         1972 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'12"00Master 40M

21 ROSANO  FABIO                      1974 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'12"00Master 35M

22 AMIDEO  FELICE                     1962 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'10"00Master 50M

23 CARIDA`  FRANCESCO                 1976 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'10"00Master 35M

24 MILIZIA  FABIO                     1964 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'08"00Master 45M

25 MANNARINO GIUSEPPE                 1981 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'08"00Master 30M

26 MONTIMURRO  MASSIMO                1976 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           1'07"00Master 35M

27 MONORITI  ANTONELLO                1964 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'06"00Master 45M

28 PENNISI GIOVANNI                   1967 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'06"00Master 45M

11/07/2013 18.32.37 Pagina 7Gestione manifestazioni nuoto Master



21 Luglio 2013

6° tappa GP Calabria - 1° TROFEO CITTA' DI CROTONE

FINCONI FINCALABRIA

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    11          100 stile libero         

29 LIPEROTI  ANTONIO                  1970 LACINIA NUOTO                 1'06"00Master 40M

30 CATONA  SIMONE                     1978 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'06"00Master 35M

31 MIRRA  DAVIDE                      1978 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'06"00Master 35M

32 LATELLA  DIEGO                     1979 CN SUB VILLA ASD              1'05"00Master 30M

         100 farfalla         Gara    12

1 AMENDOLA GIUSEPPE                  1962 ATLANTIDE SPORT CENTER        2'00"00Master 50M

2 CORAPI  ANTONIO                    1980 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             1'30"00Master 30M

3 COSTANTINO  GIANCARLO              1987 AS COSENZA NUOTO              1'20"00Master 25M

4 DE MARCO  VALERIO                  1982 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'04"00Master 30M

         200 rana         Gara    13

1 CAPILLO  STELLARIO                 1961 GRUPPO ATLETICO SPO           4'50"00Master 50M

2 MOLINARO  SARA                     1985 ASD GRUPPO POL.CZ             4'15"00Master 25F

3 ARTUSO  MASSIMILIANO               1967 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           4'00"00Master 45M

4 SPAGNOLO  LUCA                     1973 CN SUB VILLA ASD              3'50"00Master 40M

5 LACARIA  COSIMO DAMIANO            1974 LACINIA NUOTO                 3'30"00Master 35M

6 PAVIGLIANITI  ALFREDO              1959 CS IL GABBIANO PAOL           3'21"00Master 50M

7 GAROFALO  FRANCESCO                1954 LACINIA NUOTO                 3'15"00Master 55M

8 DILONARDO  TOMMASO                 1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           2'55"00Master 40M

9 GULLI`  ANNUNZIATO                 1988 CN SUB VILLA ASD              2'44"00Master 25M

11/07/2013 18.32.37 Pagina 8Gestione manifestazioni nuoto Master


